The Week 39, 2023. 24 Sep 2023 - 30 Sep 2023
Footfall Report for:
Fitzrovia BID

Fitzrovia
Partnership

Business Improvement District

Weekly Footfall Counts

Year to date % Year on year %
2023 2022 2023 2022

Fitzrovia BID 15.6% 80.1% 9.0% 24.3%
Greater London 9.2% 57.8% 10.0% 20.4%
High Street Index

(Westminster) 13.1% 88.1% 15.1% 23.0%
High Street Index - BDSU

(BDSU - Multifunctional) 3.7% 40.6% 4.3% 12.2%
UK 4.6% 41.4% 4.7% 14.1%

Week on week %

2023 2022
13.1% 7.8%
7.4% -2.0%
6.7% -3.4%
7.3% 3.8%
6.1% 0.8%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID for the last 52 weeks is 42,533,869 which is 16.1% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 32,493,331 which is 15.6% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID in week commencing 24 September 2023 was 930,961.

The busiest day in week commencing 24 September 2023 was Friday with 180,730 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 17:00 on Friday 29 September 2023 with footfall of 15,787.
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Footfall Counts by day

200,000
150,000
100,000
50,000 I I I
0 : Weekly
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat totals
I This Week 85,558 129,588 133,013 154,600 151,512 180,730 95,960 930,961
Previous Week 73,051 109,002 115,708 124,174 136,216 164,946 100,379 823,476
Previous Year 74,619 126,205 131,931 135,492 148,531 120,759 116,457 853,994
I 2 Years Ago 69,397 103,366 100,315 108,851 104,209 114,516 86,295 686,949
Week on week % 17.1% 18.9% 15.0% 24.5% 11.2% 9.6% -4.4%
Year on year % 22.2% 24.8% 32.3% 38.6% 44.5% 55.1% 17.4%
% of week 9.2% 13.9% 14.3% 16.6% 16.3% 19.4% 10.3%
Footfall Counts by hour
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Footfall Counts by week
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Footfall Counts by location

I This Week Previous Week Previous Year [ 2 Years Ago
250,000
200,000
150,000
100,000
50,000 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
0 I |
Charlotte Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham
Court Court Court
Street at Court Court road Court
o Road at Road at Road at
William Road at at the ; Road at
Hill Heals Maple - Marks and Court Sainsbury Dominion
House Spencer S
This Week 38,092 106,269 110,608 111,889 138,340 202,419 223,344
Previous Week 33,448 93,973 95,682 97,978 115,084 178,203 209,108
Previous Year 33,100 106,792 105,255 88,486 124,915 216,954 178,492
2 Years Ago 21,864 87,418 86,755 68,422 107,735 169,385 145,370

Week on Week % 13.9% 131 % 15.6 % 142 % 20.2% 13.6 % 6.8 %
Year on Year % 151 % -0.5% 51% 26.4% 10.7 % -6.7 % 25.1%

Footfall Counts by location

I Tottenham Court Road at Dominion, 24.0 %

Il Tottenham Court Road at Sainsburys, 21.7 %

Il Tottenham Court road at the Court, 14.9 %
Tottenham Court Road at Marks and Spencer, 12.0 %

I Tottenham Court Road at Maple House, 11.9 %

I Tottenham Court Road at Heals, 11.4 %

I Charlotte Street at William Hill, 4.1 %

Reporting dates

This week - 24 September 2023 - 30 September 2023

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1, 2023 to Week 39 ,
2023 Vs Week 1, 2022 to Week 39 , 2022

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week 39, 2023 Vs Week 39, 2022

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week 39 2023 Vs Week 38 2023
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The
Fitzrovia
Partnership

Business Improvement District

2019 comparison for Fitzrovia BID

Week 39, 2023. 24 Sep 2023 - 30 Sep 2023

2019 Comparison for:

Fitzrovia BID

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2022 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2022 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines
Year to date % Year on year %
2023 Vs 2019 2023 Vs 2019
Fitzrovia BID -7.8% -6.0 %
Greater London -14.6 % -8.3 %
High Street Index ) 0 ) 0
(Westminster) 17.7% 11.9%
High Street Index - BDSU 0 0
(BDSU - Multifunctional) -14.8 % -9.6 %
UK -14.1 % -9.0 %

Fitzrovia BID is compared to the high street index.

Footfall Counts by day

200,000
150,000
100,000
50,000 II
0  sun Mon
I This Week 85,558 129,588
I Year 2019 86,441 148,354
2023 v 2019 % -1.0% -12.6 %
% of week 9.2% 13.9%

Tue

133,013
145,433
-8.5 %
14.3%
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Wed

154,600
169,333
-8.7 %
16.6%

Thu

151,512
157,522
-3.8%
16.3%

Fri Sat

Weekly

totals

180,730 95,960 930,961
156,752 126,295 990,130

153 % -24.0 %
19.4% 10.3%
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Footfall Counts by location

Charlotte Street at William Hill

Tottenham Court Road at
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